

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2043

Page 1, line 23, remove "public elementary and secondary"

Page 1, line 24, replace "schools" with "school districts" and after the underscored period insert "With respect to a county, city, or school district, wide area network services are those services necessary to transmit voice, data, or video outside the county, city, or school district."

Page 4, line 8, replace the first "approval" with "review"

Page 4, after line 14, insert:

"4. Determine how the statewide networks can provide network services for the benefit of noncommercial public television stations licensed by the federal communications commission to operate in this state."

Page 4, line 15, replace "4" with "5"

Page 4, line 17, replace "5" with "6", remove "cities and", and after "counties" insert ", cities, and school districts"

Page 4, line 19, replace "6" with "7"

Page 4, line 21, replace "7" with "8"

Page 4, line 24, replace "8" with "9"

Page 4, line 25, replace "9" with "10"

Page 4, line 27, remove "two members of the house of representatives"

Page 4, line 28, remove "and two members of the senate appointed by the chairman of the legislative council;"

Page 4, line 30, replace "seven" with "eight"

Page 5, line 1, replace the second "one member" with "two members"

Page 5, line 5, replace "chairman of the legislative council" with "governor"

Page 5, line 23, replace the first underscored comma with "that desires access to wide area network services and each", remove "public elementary or secondary", and after "school" insert "district"

Page 5, line 24, after the first "services" insert "to transmit voice, data, or video outside that county, city, or school district"

Page 5, line 25, remove "public elementary or secondary" and after "school" insert "district"

Page 5, line 26, after "for" insert "or more appropriate for the specific needs of"

Page 5, line 27, after "school" insert "district"

Page 6, line 30, remove "public"

Page 7, line 19, replace "to the" with "on a major project as requested by"

Page 7, remove lines 20 and 21

Page 7, line 22, remove "reports to"

Page 9, line 2, replace "The" with "Except for a request for access authorized by section 54-10-22.1, the"

Page 9, line 6, after the first "of" insert "this information in"

Page 21, line 11, after the period insert "In addition to any exception available to counties, cities, and school districts under section 9 of this Act, the information technology board may except any entity from the application of section 9 of this Act for periods not to extend beyond June 30, 2001, upon determining that network services cannot be made available under this Act to that entity before July 1, 2001."

Renumber accordingly